Thursday 1st January 2026  
Today we begin a new year.  Pray that we will use our time to walk daily with Jesus.
Sylvia Close

Friday 2nd January  
Pray for all those travelling home after the holiday season. 
Hall Road

Saturday 3rd January  
Pray for all those whose year mind occurs during January and all who mourn a loved one.
Bainton Grove

Sunday 4th January  
As we join in worshipping the infant King, give thanks for the promises made to us in the Gospel. 
Kenilworth Avenue

Monday 5th January 
Pray for those who work and study in our schools as they begin a new term. 
Newholme Close

Tuesday 6th January 
Pray for those who don’t yet know Christ and that he will be made real in their live. 
Sherbrooke Avenue	
	
Wednesday 7th January  
Pray for the organist and the choir as they lift our worship to God. 
Risby Grove

Thursday 8th January 
Pray for this church as it seeks to make the treasure of God known in this parish. 
Bagby Mews

Friday 9th January  
May we be able to see the world as God sees it; un-blinkered and with a desire for engagement. 
Hackforth Walk

Saturday 10th January  
Remember our local councillors and community police officers. 
Oldstead Avenue	

Sunday 11th January  
Pray for those thinking about baptism and confirmation during the coming year.
Ruswarp Grove

Monday 12th January  
Pray that we will always carry the light of Christ in our hearts. 
Merchant Way

Tuesday 13th January  
Pray for strength to reach the place of rest promised in the scriptures.
Skidby Grove

Wednesday 14th January  
Pray for all those seeking spiritual direction and all who feel they are seeking something undefined. 
Welburn Grove
	
Thursday 15th January  
Pray for the elderly and housebound.
Appleton Road

Friday 16th January  
Remember those who preach and teach the Word of God in St. Alban’s. 
Beeford Grove




Saturday 17th January  
Pray for growth in discipleship and growth in numbers. 
Hartoft Road

Sunday 18th January  
For the Social Committee as they plan events over the current year. 
Thirsk Mews

Monday 19th January  
Let us revere Christ in our hearts and remain faithful to his teaching. 
Inglemire Lane	

Tuesday 20th January  
Pray for our altar servers and Eucharistic ministers.   Is this a ministry God is calling you towards? 
Swanland Grove

Wednesday 21st January  
Ask for God’s guidance as you seek to bring people to Christ. 
Fingall Mews
	
Thursday 22nd January  
As we look towards the future, pray for our continued growth and development in our witness.
Edith Cavell Close

Friday 23rd January  
Jesus is the way, the truth and the life.  Pray for strength to follow Him, even through difficult times. 
Etton Grove

Saturday 24th January  
May our faith be deepened and our understanding strengthened through reading and praying scripture. 
Linkfield Road


Sunday 25th January 
For our congregations: may we never be afraid to profess our faith. 
Abbotsford Close
	
Monday 26th January  
 Pray for the chaplains in our local hospitals. 
Chanterlands Avenue

Tuesday 27th January  
Pray for our PCC meeting this evening. 
Aysgarth Avenue

Wednesday 28th January  
Remember all those preparing for marriage this year. 
Brompton Close

Thursday 29th January  
Give thanks to God for St. Alban’s and pray for our role amongst the churches in Hull.
Oakfield Court

Friday 30th January  
Pray for all members of the congregation who use their talents to help us in our worship. 
Slingsby Close

Saturday 31st January 
For those in our church community who receive the Sacrament at home. 
Ferriby Grove	




